Operating Instructions
for
Precision Hand-Held Thermometer
Model: HND-T205
HND-T205
page 2  HND-T205 K06/1023
1. Contents
1.  Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

Operating instructions, data sheet, approvals and further information via the QR
code on the device or via www.kobold.com
10. Order Codes
Operating instructions, data sheet, approvals and further information via the QR
code on the device or via www.kobold.com
11. Dimensions
Operating instructions, data sheet, approvals and further information via the QR
code on the device or via www.kobold.com
  HND-T205
HND-T205 K06/1023  page 19
11.1 Accessories
Description Order no.
Plug power supply unit (220/240 V, 50/60 Hz), 10.5 V/10 mA HND-Z002*
Protective housing bag, nappa leather, with cut-out for round sensor connection
for HND-T105, HND-T205
HND-Z011
Protective housing bag, nappa leather, with cut-out for square sensor connection
for HND-T110, HND-T120, HND-T125
HND-Z013
Protective housing bag, nappa leather, with cut-out for two sensor connections
for HND-T115 and HND-T215
HND-Z014
Case with recess (275x229x83 mm) HND-Z021***
Universal case with egg crate foam (275x229x83 mm) HND-Z022***
Large case with recess (394x294x106 mm) HND-Z023***
Interface converter on RS232, galvanically isolated HND-Z031**
Interface converter on USB, galvanically isolated HND-Z032**
Adapter RS232 converter on USB-interface HND-Z033**
Windows software for setting, data read out, and printing of the data of housings
of the HND-series with logger function
HND-Z034
Software for recording measurement data on a computer, for instruments of the HND-
series without logger function
BUS-S20M
Flat connector type N, free of thermoelectric voltage,
for connection of thermocouple element probe HND-TF21/22/23
HND-Z041
Additional probe accessories upon request
* not for HND-T125
** not for HND-T125, HND-T120
*** Observe instrument dimensions
HND-T205
page 20  HND-T205 K06/1023